
CLARK COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT ACTIVITIES 
mmmmmmmMmzm* 

SENATOR PRESENTS FLAG — Senator Howard Cannon recently presented 
a U.S. flag to the Clark County School District nominee for Nevada Teacher of 
the Year, Michele “Kaye” Walden. Cannon brought the flag, which flew in 
Washington in Walden’s honor, directly to the special education teacher's 
classroom in the Helen J. Stewart School. Cannon is shown presenting the 
flag as Walden’s students gather around. 

Year-Round Education Being Studied 
By School District ^Ofc 

9fc 
9fc 
$ 

He 
$>fc 
$jfci 

A study of year-round 
education has been 
undertaken by the Clark 
County School District 
as a possible solution to 
overcowded facilities. 

CCSD executive man- 

agement assistant Dr. 
Ron Hawley was assign- 
ed to conduct a study 
which will examine the 
three existing year- 

round elementary 
schools in the Clark 
County School District 
as well as many of the 
year-round schools 
nationwide. 

According to Hawley, 
the study will look at vol- 
untary and mandated 
plans, comparative 
costs and savings, and 

alternative models. Re- 
sults of the study will be 
presented to the school 
board in the near future. 

School officials state 
that classroom space 
will not be crucial until 
the 1983-84 school year, 
when housing problems 
are expected to become 
acute for students dis- 
trict-wide. 

CLARK COUNTY 
COMMUNITY COLLEGE 

ALL DAY FILM FEST TO BE 
FEATURED AT PLANETARIUM 

On Sat., May 15, the Las Vegas Astronomical 
Society will sponsor an all-day Astronomy Film 
Fest at the Clark County Community College 
Planetarium from 10 a.m. to 6 p.m. 

Ten different NASA films and the Planetarium 
program “The Stellar Thread” will be shown. Tele- 
scopes will be available all day for public viewing 
of the sky. Admission is free to the public. 

For more information about this and other 
public astronomy activities this month, contact 
the Planetarium or call the LVAS at 878-3494. 

Greater The Votes, 
Greater The Power 

CLARK COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 

MAY 
May 1982 Calendar 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1- 4 
1-31 
2- 8 
3- 6 
4- 5 
5- 8 
6- 8 

7 
7-8 
7-8 

8 
9 

9-15 
13 
14 

14-15 
14-15 

15 
18-19 

24-6/2 
27 

28-6/6 
31 

Loyalty Day 
May Day 
Law Day 
State Swim Meet, Basic High 
AAA Boys' State Golf Tournament 
State Spelling Bee, UNLV 
Teachers Exams-Constitution and Nevada Law 
Annual Student Art Exhibit-Boulevard Mall (Began 4/27) 
Mental Health Month 
National Family Week 
Nevada Association of Student Councils, Elko 
Stage Band Clinic Concert, Rancho High 
AAA Divisional Baseball Playoff 
AAA Divisional Softball Tr 'moment 

End of ninth school month 
A State Baseball Tournament 
AA Divisional Baseball Playoff 
AA,AAA Divisional Track Meet (AAA at Clark High) 
Mother's Day 
33rd International Science & Engineering Fair, Houston 
Board of School Trustees meeting, 7 p.m. 
AA Boys State Golf Tournament 
AA,AAA State Baseball Tournaments 

AA,AAA State Girls' Softball Tournaments 
B,A,AA,AAA State Track Meets-Boys' & Girls' (AAA at Clark High) 
Sixth Grade Fine Arts Festival, Convention Center 
Graduations 
Channel 10, Movie Premiere "Annie" Mann's Fox Theater 
Helldorado (Parade May 29) 
MEMORIAL DAY— NO SCHOOI_ 

WALLY’S Wfflfff 
REPAIR-IT-SHOP 

LAWN MOWERS • APPLIANCE 
WELDING • SHEET METAL 

Wally Walker 
Owner 

300 B E. Lake Mead 
N. Las Vegas, Nev. 89030 

EARL 
SWIFT, SR. 

Cheyenne Square Barber Shop 
3250 Civic Center On., N. Las Vegas. NV 69030 

642-9985 

NOW SHOWING 

WOODHAVEN 
HOMES 

Models Open Daily 
10 a.m. Until Dusk 

CORNER LAMB & ALEXANDER 
702-643-7334 

>•••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 


