

# Education

## CLARK COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT ACTIVITIES



**SENATOR PRESENTS FLAG** — Senator Howard Cannon recently presented a U.S. flag to the Clark County School District nominee for Nevada Teacher of the Year, Michele "Kaye" Walden. Cannon brought the flag, which flew in Washington in Walden's honor, directly to the special education teacher's classroom in the Helen J. Stewart School. Cannon is shown presenting the flag as Walden's students gather around.

### Year-Round Education Being Studied By School District

A study of year-round education has been undertaken by the Clark County School District as a possible solution to overcrowded facilities.

CCSD executive management assistant Dr. Ron Hawley was assigned to conduct a study which will examine the three existing year-

round elementary schools in the Clark County School District as well as many of the year-round schools nationwide.

According to Hawley, the study will look at voluntary and mandated plans, comparative costs and savings, and

alternative models. Results of the study will be presented to the school board in the near future.

School officials state that classroom space will not be crucial until the 1983-84 school year, when housing problems are expected to become acute for students district-wide.

### CLARK COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT

#### May 1982 Calendar

#### MAY

1	Loyalty Day
1	May Day
1	Law Day
1	State Swim Meet, Basic High
1	AAA Boys' State Golf Tournament
1	State Spelling Bee, UNLV
1	Teachers Exams— Constitution and Nevada Law
1-4	Annual Student Art Exhibit—Boulevard Mall (Began 4/27)
1-31	Mental Health Month
2-8	National Family Week
3-6	Nevada Association of Student Councils, Elko
4-5	Stage Band Clinic Concert, Rancho High
5-8	AAA Divisional Baseball Playoff
6-8	AAA Divisional Softball Tournament
7	End of ninth school month
7-8	A State Baseball Tournament
7-8	AA Divisional Baseball Playoff
8	AA,AAA Divisional Track Meet (AAA at Clark High)
9	Mother's Day
9-15	33rd International Science & Engineering Fair, Houston
13	Board of School Trustees meeting, 7 p.m.
14	AA Boys State Golf Tournament
14-15	AA,AAA State Baseball Tournaments
14-15	AA,AAA State Girls' Softball Tournaments
15	B,A,AA,AAA State Track Meets—Boys' & Girls' (AAA at Clark High)
18-19	Sixth Grade Fine Arts Festival, Convention Center
24-6/2	Graduations
27	Channel 10, Movie Premiere "Annie" - Mann's Fox Theater
28-6/6	Helldorado (Parade May 29)
31	MEMORIAL DAY-- NO SCHOOL



### CLARK COUNTY COMMUNITY COLLEGE

#### ALL DAY FILM FEST TO BE FEATURED AT PLANETARIUM

On Sat., May 15, the Las Vegas Astronomical Society will sponsor an all-day Astronomy Film Fest at the Clark County Community College Planetarium from 10 a.m. to 6 p.m.

Ten different NASA films and the Planetarium program "The Stellar Thread" will be shown. Telescopes will be available all day for public viewing of the sky. Admission is free to the public.

For more information about this and other public astronomy activities this month, contact the Planetarium or call the LVAS at 878-3494.

## Greater The Votes, Greater The Power




**WALLY'S  
REPAIR-IT-SHOP**  
LAWN MOWERS • APPLIANCE  
WELDING • SHEET METAL

Wally Walker  
Owner

300 B E. Lake Mead  
N. Las Vegas, Nev. 89030



**EARL  
SWIFT, SR.**

**Cheyenne Square Barber Shop**  
3250 CIVIC CENTER DR., N. LAS VEGAS, NV 89030  
642-9985



**NOW SHOWING**

**WOODHAVEN  
HOMES**

Models Open Daily  
10 a.m. Until Dusk

CORNER LAMB & ALEXANDER  
**702-643-7334**